b) Financial results are normally published in all editions of the Financial Express in English language and in Duranto
Barta in Bengali language.

c) Financial results of the company are displayed on its website www.duroply.in.

d) No presentations were made to institutional investors or analysts.

Fee to Statutory Auditor

During the year, an amount of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) was paid to M/s. S K AGRAWAL AND
CO CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS LLP, the statutory auditors of the Company for the services rendered by it to the Company.

DISCRETIONARY REQUIREMENTS

 The quarterly financial results are published in the newspapers of wide circulation and not sent to individual shareholders.